

MILWAUKEE CHILD WELFARE PARTNERSHIP COUNCIL Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services

Join Zoom Meeting

https://dcfwi.zoom.us/j/83273957781?pwd=bGltMk5oaDh0c05oR0tYWWR wRytCQT09

> Meeting ID: 832 7395 7781 Passcode: 326775

This information will also be available on the DCF/DMCPS Milwaukee Child Welfare Partnership Council <u>webpage</u> by Friday 10, 2024 (<u>https://dcf.wisconsin.gov/mcps/partnership-council</u>)

> May 17, 2024 12:00 p.m. – 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

Call to Order, Welcome, and Introductions, Linda Davis, Chair

Review and Approval of Past Minutes, Linda Davis, Chair

Chairperson Update, Linda Davis, Chair

Department of Children and Families Secretary's Office

Independent Monitoring Report (IMR) and Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services Response, Tyler Oettinger, Quality Review and Performance Analysis Section Manager, Bureau of Performance Management

Administrator's Report, Sarah Henery, Administrator, Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services

View from the Bench, Judge Jane Carroll, Presiding Judge, Milwaukee County Children's Court

MCWPC Subcommittees Updates

• Critical Incident Committee, Chairperson Libby Mueller



- Prevention Committee, Chairperson, Carmen Pitre
- Teen Care Committee, Chairperson, Judge Carroll

Family First Prevention Services Act (FFPSA) Update, Sarah Henery, Administrator, Division of Milwaukee Child Protective Services

Community Input, Linda Davis, Chair

Concluding Remarks, Linda Davis, Chair

Adjourn

*Any questions or concerns with connecting to the meeting virtually, please contact Bridget Chybowski at 414.343.5781 or <u>Bridget.Chybowski@wisconsin.gov</u>

Items may be addressed out of order at the discretion of the Chair.

The Department of Children and Families is an equal opportunity employer and service provider. If you have a disability and need to access this information in an alternate format, or need it translated to another language, please contact (608) 266-3400 or the Wisconsin Relay Service (WRS) – 711. For civil rights questions, call (608) 422-6889.